

GAHC040015112023



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)
(ITANAGAR BENCH)

Case No. : Crl.Petn./205/2023

Tsering Ngoirup
S/o Lt. Thupten, a permanent resident of Village Muktur, P.O Dudunghar, P.S Lumla,
District Tawang, Arunachal Pradesh 790104

VERSUS

The State of AP and Anr.
represented by its Public Prosecutor, Arunachal Pradesh. 2:Smti Norbu Drema
Age: 0
Occupation :
Chairman
Child Welfare Committee (CWC)
Tawang
P.O and P.S Tawang
District Tawang
Arunachal Pradesh

Advocate for the Petitioner : Abhai Kumar Singh, Takar Bagang

Advocate for the Respondent : P P of AP,

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE KARDAK ETE

ORDER

Date : 11.02.2025

Mr. A. K. Singh, learned counsel for the petitioner submits that further two weeks time may be granted for filing of additional-affidavit.

Prayer is allowed.

List the matter after two weeks.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant