

GAHC040015112023



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)
(ITANAGAR BENCH)

Case No. : Crl.Petn./205/2023

Tsering Ngoirup
S/o Lt. Thupten, a permanent resident of Village Muktur, P.O Dudunghar, P.S Lumla,
District Tawang, Arunachal Pradesh 790104

VERSUS

The State of AP and Anr.
represented by its Public Prosecutor, Arunachal Pradesh. 2:Smti Norbu Drema
Age: 0
Occupation :
Chairman
Child Welfare Committee (CWC)
Tawang
P.O and P.S Tawang
District Tawang
Arunachal Pradesh

Advocate for the Petitioner : Abhai Kumar Singh, Takar Bagang

Advocate for the Respondent : P P of AP,

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE KALYAN RAI SURANA

ORDER

Date : 14.11.2025

None appears on call for the petitioner. However, Ms. T. Jini, learned
Additional Public Prosecutor for the State, is present.

As per Office Note dated 13.08.2025, the additional affidavit as required vide orders dated 05.05.2025 and 13.08.2025 has not yet been filed, and accordingly, the order of acquittal of the petitioner in POCSO Case No. 07/2023 has not been brought on record.

For ends of justice, the matter stands adjourned today.

List the matter after 2 (two) weeks.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant